
+1 (304) 747-8840 | caycemurphymusic@gmail.com | www.caycemurphy.com

EDUCATION & TRAINING
M.M. in Voice Performance
B.F.A. in Vocal Performance
B.A. in Music Education
Young Artist

Rudi E. Scheidt School of Music | University of Memphis
Marshall University
Marshall University
Accademia Vocale Lorenzo Malfatti

2024
2021
2021

2023

TEACHING EXPERIENCE
Voice Instructor
Substitute Teacher (K-12)
Student Teacher (6-12)
Student Teacher (K-8)

Rhythm and Grooves Academy
Kanawha County Schools
Russell Independent School District
Fort Gay, PK-8 School

2024-continuing
2022
2021
2021

PERFORMANCE EXPERIENCE
Opera
Zerlina
Matilda*
Helena*
Lauretta
Jansel
Susanna*
Papagena
Little Red
Belinda

Don Giovanni
Elisabetta, regina d’Inghilterra
A Midsummer Night’s Dream
Le Docteur Miracle
Hansel und Gretel
Le nozze di Figaro
Die Zauberflote
Little Red Riding Hood
Dido and Aeneas

University of Memphis Opera
Accademia Vocal Lorenzo Malfatti
University of Memphis Opera
University of Memphis Opera
Marshall University
Marshall University
Marshall University
Marshall University
Marshall University

2023
2023
2023
2022
2020
2019
2019
2018
2018

Musical Theatre
The Newsie
Dorothy Gale
Queen Constantina

Traditions: The Rise of Marshall
The Wizard of Oz
Cinderella

Marshall University Theatre
Huntington Area Regional Theatre
Huntington Area Regional Theatre

2021
2021
2021

Concert Appearances
Soloist
Soloist
Soloist
Soloist
Soloist
Soloist
Narrator
Soloist

To Hope | Brubeck
Elijah | Mendelssohn
Choral Fantasy | Beethoven
New Musical Works Cabaret
Messiah | Handel
Shakespeare in Harlem
Peter and the Wolf | Prokofiev
Chichester Psalms | Bernstein

Rhodes Mastersingers Chorale
Rhodes Mastersingers Chorale
SPFAC Opening Gala
Beethoven Club Memphis
St. Anne Catholic Church
UofM Chamber Choir
Marshall University Orchestra
Marshall University Chamber Choir

2024
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2020
2019

Chorus
La boheme 
Chichester Psalms 
Angus Dei 
Serenade to Music
Requiem 
Lux Aeterna
Requiem
Renee Fleming in Concert
Requiem
Nanie
La traviata
Symphony No. 9
Requiem

Puccini
Bernstein
Barber
Williams
Verdi
Lauridsen
Mozart

Faure
Brahms
Verdi
Beethoven
Verdi

Opera Memphis
Rhodes Mastersingers Chorale
Rhodes Mastersingers Chorale
Rhodes Mastersingers Chorale
Rhodes Mastersingers Chorale
Rhodes Mastersingers Chorale
Rhodes Mastersingers Chorale
Memphis Symphony Orchestra
Marshall University Chamber Choir
Marshall University Chamber Choir
Marshall University
West Virginia Symphony Orchestra
West Virginia Symphony Orchestra

2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021
2019
2019
2018
2017



+1 (304) 747-8840 | caycemurphymusic@gmail.com | www.caycemurphy.com

PERFORMANCE EXPERIENCE, cont.
Solo Recital
Graduate Recital | Bach, Mozart, Debussy, Whitacre, Rodrigo
Farewell Recital | Cayce in Concert
Senior Recital | Purcell, Faure, Strauss, Gurney, Hogan
Junior Recital | Bach, Handel, Rachmaninoff, Faure

Rudi E. Scheidt School of Music
Enslow Park Presbyterian Church
Marshall University
Marshall University

2023
2022
2021
2019

Soprano Section Leader
Soprano Section Leader
Soprano Section Leader
Sorpano/Alto Section Leader
Section Leader/Pitch Giver
Soprano Section Leader
Soprano Section Leader

St. John’s Episcopal Church
Rhodes Mastersingers Chorale
Germantown Presbyterian Church
St. Joseph’s Catholic Church
3rd Avenue A Cappella Ensemble | Marshall University
St. John’s Episcopal Church
Marshall University Choral Union

2023 - present
2022 - present

2020
2019 - 2020
2018 - 2019

2017-2019
2014-2019

AWARDS & HONORS
Music Education
Overall Student Teacher of the Year
Janice C. Gold Music Education Scholarship

Marshall University COEPD
Marshall University

2021
2021

Voice Performance
Third Place Winner
First Place Winner
Semi-Finalist
Finalist
Award Recipient
Award Recipient

Beethoven Club Competition
Tri-State NATS Competition
Regional NATS Competition
Belle & Lynum Jackson Competition
Jane Hobson Memorial Scholarship | Marshall University
Choral Union Vocal Scholarship | Marshall University

2023
2021
2019
2019

2019-2021
2017-2020

LEADERSHIP EXEPERIENCE
Musical Leadership

Vice President
Secretary
Social Media Ambassador
President
Vice President
Secretary
Social Media Ambassador

Collegiate National Associate for Music Education 
Collegiate National Associate for Music Education 
3rd Avenue A Cappella Ensemble
Delta Kappa Delta Omicron
Delta Kappa Delta Omicron
Delta Kappa Delta Omicron
Marshall University

2019 - 2021
2019 - 2021
2018 - 2019
2017 - 2021
2017 - 2021
2017 - 2021

Organizational Leadership

SELECT MASTER CLASSES
Dr. Justin John Moniz,
Dr. Julie Park
Dr. Sahoko Timpone
Dr. Charles Moore

Rudi E. Scheidt School of Music
Marshall University
Marshall University
Marshall University

2022
2021

2020
2020

REFERENCES
Mary Wilson Professor of Voice, University of Memphis, mwlson19@memphis.edu

Dr. Stephen Karr Music Director for Opera, University of Memphis. skkarr@memphis.edu

Dr. Alexander Lee Assistant Professor of Voice, Marshall University, leeal@marshall.edu


