

EDUCATION & TRAINING

M.M. in Voice Performance	<i>Rudi E. Scheidt School of Music</i> University of Memphis	2024
B.F.A. in Vocal Performance	Marshall University	2021
B.A. in Music Education	Marshall University	2021
Young Artist	Accademia Vocale Lorenzo Malfatti	2023
TEACUING EVDEDIENCE		

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

Voice Instructor Substitute Teacher (K-12) Student Teacher (6-12) Student Teacher (K-8)

Rhythm and Grooves Academy	2024-continuing
Kanawha County Schools	2022
Russell Independent School District	2021
Fort Gay, PK-8 School	2021

PERFORMANCE EXPERIENCE

Zerlina	Don Giovanni	University of Memphis Opera	2023
Matilda*	Elisabetta, regina d'Inghilterra	Accademia Vocal Lorenzo Malfatti	2023
Helena*	A Midsummer Night's Dream	University of Memphis Opera	2022
Lauretta	Le Docteur Miracle	University of Memphis Opera	2022
Jansel	Hansel und Gretel	Marshall University	2020
Susanna*	Le nozze di Figaro	Marshall University	2019
Papagena	Die Zauberflote	Marshall University	2019
Little Red	Little Red Riding Hood	Marshall University	2018
Belinda	Dido and Aeneas	Marshall University	2018
Musical Theatre The Newsie Dorothy Gale Queen Constantina	Traditions: The Rise of Marshall The Wizard of Oz Cinderella	Marshall University Theatre Huntington Area Regional Theatre Huntington Area Regional Theatre	2021 2021 2021
Concert Appearances	To Hope Brubeck	Rhodes Mastersingers Chorale	2024
Soloist	Elijah Mendelssohn	Rhodes Mastersingers Chorale	2023
Soloist	Choral Fantasy Beethoven	SPFAC Opening Gala	2023
Soloist	New Musical Works Cabaret	Beethoven Club Memphis	2022
Soloist	Messiah Handel	St. Anne Catholic Church	2022
Soloist	Shakespeare in Harlem	UofM Chamber Choir	2022
Narrator	Peter and the Wolf Prokofiev	Marshall University Orchestra	2020
Soloist	Chichester Psalms Bernstein	Marshall University Chamber Choir	2019
Chorus La boheme Chichester Psalms Angus Dei Serenade to Music Requiem Lux Aeterna Requiem Renee Fleming in Concert Requiem Nanie La traviata Symphony No. 9 Requiem	Puccini Bernstein Barber Williams Verdi Lauridsen Mozart Faure Brahms Verdi Beethoven Verdi	Opera Memphis Rhodes Mastersingers Chorale Rhodes Mastersingers Chorale Rhodes Mastersingers Chorale Rhodes Mastersingers Chorale Rhodes Mastersingers Chorale Rhodes Mastersingers Chorale Memphis Symphony Orchestra Marshall University Chamber Choir Marshall University Chamber Choir Marshall University West Virginia Symphony Orchestra West Virginia Symphony Orchestra	2024 2024 2024 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022

(1)



PERFORMANCE EXPERIENCE, cont.

Graduate Recital Bach, Mozart, Debussy, Whitacre, Rodrigo Farewell Recital Cayce in Concert Senior Recital Purcell, Faure, Strauss, Gurney, Hogan Junior Recital Bach, Handel, Rachmaninoff, Faure		Rudi E. Scheidt School of Music Enslow Park Presbyterian Churc Marshall University Marshall University	2023 2022 2021 2019
AWARDS & HONORS Music Education Overall Student Teacher of the Ye Janice C. Gold Music Education Se		Marshall University COEPD Marshall University	2021 2021
Voice Performance Third Place Winner First Place Winner Semi-Finalist Finalist Award Recipient Award Recipient	Beethoven Club Competition Tri-State NATS Competition Regional NATS Competition Belle & Lynum Jackson Competi Jane Hobson Memorial Scholars Choral Union Vocal Scholarship	ship Marshall University	2023 2021 2019 2019 2019-2021 2017-2020
LEADERSHIP EXEPERIENCE Musical Leadership	:		
Soprano Section Leader Soprano Section Leader Soprano Section Leader Sorpano/Alto Section Leader Section Leader/Pitch Giver Soprano Section Leader Soprano Section Leader	St. John's Episcopal Church Rhodes Mastersingers Chorale Germantown Presbyterian Chur St. Joseph's Catholic Church 3rd Avenue A Cappella Ensembl St. John's Episcopal Church Marshall University Choral Union	e Marshall University	2023 - present 2022 - present 2020 2019 - 2020 2018 - 2019 2017-2019 2014-2019
Organizational Leadership Vice President Secretary Social Media Ambassador President Vice President Secretary Social Media Ambassador	Collegiate National Associate fo Collegiate National Associate fo 3rd Avenue A Cappella Ensemb Delta Kappa Delta Omicron Delta Kappa Delta Omicron Delta Kappa Delta Omicron Marshall University	r Music Education	2019 - 2021 2019 - 2021 2018 - 2019 2017 - 2021 2017 - 2021 2017 - 2021

SELECT MASTER CLASSES

Dr. Justin John Moniz,	Rudi E. Scheidt School of Music	2022
Dr. Julie Park	Marshall University	2021
Dr. Sahoko Timpone	Marshall University	2020
Dr. Charles Moore	Marshall University	2020

REFERENCES

Mary Wilson Professor of Voice, University of Memphis, mwlson19@memphis.edu

Dr. Stephen Karr Music Director for Opera, University of Memphis. skkarr@memphis.edu

Dr. Alexander Lee Assistant Professor of Voice, Marshall University, leeal@marshall.edu